PC-45XAC Page 1                                    (E-3) 2/92
A Versatile Event Counter/Totalizer Featuring,19999 Counts with Overrange Indication, or  9999 Counts with
Cascade Output, Contact Closure or Logic Signal Input, High Contrast LCD, AC Powered with Ooutputs for
User Supplied NI-CAD Battery Back-Up.
DESCRIPTION
Texmate's model PC-45XAC  event counter/totalizer
is a versatile, low cost AC powered LCD meter which
features three user programmable count inputs and

Slim Bezel Case (supplied as standard)                 SL-CASECLR
Order Part No.Order Part No.
ORDERING INFORMATION
STANDARD 19999 COUNTS EVENT COUNTER   (117VAC)        PC-45XAC
STANDARD 19999 COUNTS EVENT COUNTER  (230VAC)         PC-45XAC2
ACCESSORIES: Edge Connector (20 pin solder tabs)                CN-L10
FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM
The diagram below depicts the Model PC-45X in its standard 2V F.S. form with all
component values indicated for this mode of operation. Variations from the standard
for use in special applications will be found under the heading Typical Application
Circuits & Connection Instructions.
REAR VIEW OF METER CASE
The Texmate Model PC-45XAC interconnects by means of a
standard PC board edge connector having two rows of 10 pins,
spaced on 0.156" centers. Connectors are available from
Texmate, or from almost any connector manufacturer.
CONNECTOR PINOUTS
1 - Back Plane Output
2 - Decimal Select Common
3 - Decimal Select (1.XXXX)
4 - Backup Battery Positive Terminal
5 - Inhibit Input
6 - 3-30 AC/DC Pulse Input
7 - Reset Input
8 - +5VDC System Power Input/Output
9 -  No Connection
   10 - AC Power Input (Active)
A - Back Plane Input/Display Test
B - Decimal Select (1XXX.X)
C - Decimal Select (1XX.XX)
D - Decimal Select (1X.XXX)
E - SPDT Switch Input Enable
F - SPST/SPDT Switch Input
H - Display Hold
J - System Ground
K - AC Power Input (Neutral)
L - No Connection
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
CAUTION: This meter employs high impedance CMOS inputs. Although
internal protection has been provided for several hundred volt overloads,
the meter will be destroyed if subjected to the high kilovolts of static
discharge that can be produced in low humidity environments. Always
handle the meter with ground protection.
1
A
2
B
3
C
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
D E F H J K L
PC-45XAC Page 2                        (E-3) 2/92
F
E